

## **Uriel Gas Holdings Corp. Announces Change of Director**

CALGARY, AB, July 2, 2024 /CNW/ - **Uriel Gas Holdings Corp.** (CSE: UGH) (the "**Company**"), is today announcing that following the resignation of Roger Tang as a director in June 2024, it has appointed Daniel Custock, the original founder of the Company, as a director.

NEITHER THE CANADIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER (AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED IN THE POLICIES OF THE CANADIAN SECURITIES EXCHANGE) ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE.

SOURCE Uriel Gas Holdings Corp.

View original content to download multimedia: <a href="http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/July2024/02/c8982.html">http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/July2024/02/c8982.html</a>

%SEDAR: 00054499E

**For further information:** For further information, please contact: Jeffrey Dyck, Corporate Secretary, jeff@dyckcorp.ca

CO: Uriel Gas Holdings Corp.

CNW 19:03e 02-JUL-24